Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE es Patent and Trademark Office

102872009 RECORD, TDADEMARKS ONLY

40.22.01

INADLIIA	INTO OIALT TO T
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: TKO PERSONNEL INC.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) MICHIFAN Execution Date(s) SEPTEMBER 9, 2004 Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address: 2570 N. FIRST STREET Street Address: SUITE 400 City: 5AN TOSE State: CA Country: USA Zip: 95131 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Chlipolar Cottizenship Chlipolar Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	I identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) /55 403 2 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FRANCIS X. FERFER	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: SILILON VALLEY LAW 6ROUP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE 50 ITE 600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: SAN José State: CA Zip: 95116 Phone Number: 408 - 573 - 5751 Fax Number: 408 - 573 - 5701 Email Address: FXFQ SVL6. Com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of ninth day of September 2004 Comerica Bank ("LENDER") to TKO Personnel, Inc. ("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the Trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 27, 2002, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel No. 002572 and frame No. 0989 on August 28, 2002; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Trademark Agreement and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

Dated: Septemb

September 9, 2004

Comerica Bank, successor in interest to Comerica Bank-California

Joan Clark - Western Division

Vice President

1

ANNEX 1 Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Class	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
DESIGN ONLY	35	73/766,557	12/01/1998	1,554,032	08/29/1989
A S					

20067309.1

RECORDED: 10/27/2004

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0462